7733781

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WABCO GmbH		06/01/2010	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wabco IP Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	One Centennial Avenue	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08855	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77337816	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-8133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 715 9406

Email: kltrademark@kramerlevin.com, mmaoz@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Maoz

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061381-00503
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Maoz
Signature:	/MM/
Date:	06/16/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0608

900164759

Total Attachments: 1

source=Envelope Design - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of June 1st, 2010 is made by WABCO GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, with a legal residence at Am Lindener Hafen 21, Hannover D-30453, Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor"), in favor of Wabco IP Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a legal residence at One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of right, title and interest in the United States in and to the "Envelope" Design trademark, including without limitation the application for registration therefore under U.S. App. No. 77/337,816, filed on November 27, 2007, and the goodwill associated with the foregoing (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Trademark that is the subject of an application for registration under Trademark Act Section 1(b), 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b) pertains, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor did and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark being assigned, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom in the United States.

Assignor hereby agrees that after the date hereof it shall execute and/or deliver, at Assignee's own cost and expense, such additional or other documents and instruments, and do such additional or other acts and things as may be required or reasonably requested by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to give effect to the provisions of this U.S. Trademark Assignment and to vest, perfect, confirm, record or otherwise reflect or give effect to Assignee's title in or title to the Trademark as set forth above.

Signature: i-pa Dated: June 8,

WABCO GMBE

Title: Senior Lega/Connse/

WABCO IP HOLDING

Signature: Name:

KE3 2780610.1

RECORDED: 06/16/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0610